YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)

Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each

of the following?

King Charles

Prince William

Do you think King Charles will do a good or bad job as

King?

VI : Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender
Total |Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No |Con|Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave [ Male | Female
Weighted Sample| 1014 |157|326| 110 |139|295]| 162 |122]| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 [266|301| 73 361 | 391 | 494| 520
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Very favourable 23 | 54 16 17 54 17 15 | 52 18 15 9 3542 15 21 19 34 21 26
Somewhat favourable 39 | 34 43 30 34 43 34 |35 42 35 29 42 |39 41 34 39 41 | 39 39
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 62 88 59 47 88 60 49 87 60 50 38 76 81 56 55 58 75 59 65
Somewhat unfavourable 17 8 21 15 6 19 19 8 18 20 23 14 |12 19 18 19 10 | 18 15
Very unfavourable 13 1 12 34 3 14 25 2 14 25 31 5 3 16 22 15 8 14 12
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 30 9 34 49 9 33 44 10 32 45 54 20 15 35 41 34 18 33 27
Dontknow 8 |3 7 4 |3 7 7|4 8 5| 8 5|4 9 4| 8 719 8
Very favourable 47 | 77 40 30 77 37 34 |78 41 32 23 63|69 37 33 41 61 | 43 50
Somewhat favourable 28 | 19 31 24 19 33 26 |18 31 29 25 25|24 31 26 28 26 | 26 30
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 75 96 71 54 95 71 60 96 72 60 47 88 93 67 59 69 87 69 80
Somewhat unfavourable 11 2 14 22 2 15 20 1 14 19 23 6 3 13 20 14 5 13 9
Very unfavourable 8 1 8 23 1 8 17 1 9 18 23 3 2 11 15 11 4 10 7
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 2 23 45 3 23 36 2 22 37 46 9 5 25 35 25 9 23 15
Dontknow 7 |2 7 1 |2 6 4]2 6 3|7 3|2 8 5| & 418 5
Verygood 24 |45 21 17 46 20 16 (46 21 14 11 35 (37 22 23 21 34 | 21 28
Fairly good 42 | 42 47 33 40 47 40 | 41 47 41 35 45 | 44 42 37 45 43 43 42
TOTAL GOOD 67 86 68 50 86 67 56 87 68 55 46 79 81 64 60 66 77 64 69
Fairlybad 9 6 12 14 6 11 13 5 10 14 15 7 6 10 12 10 6 11 8
Verybad 8 0 8 21 1 10 14 1 10 14 22 2 2 10 15 10 4 10 7
TOTALBAD 18 6 19 36 7 21 27 6 19 28 37 9 7 20 27 20 10 21 15
Dontknow 16 | 8 13 15 |7 12 18 |8 13 18 | 17 12|12 16 13| 14 13|15 16
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Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total [16-24] 25.49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | ™93 | North [ and Soutn | SOUth | South | Yes, Yes,not|
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

Weighted Sample| 1014 | 140 | 373 | 245 | 256 | 507 | 505 194 | 210 226 210 | 174 98 291 |625
Unweighted Sample

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each
of the following?
King Charles
Very favourable 23 7 15 28 40| 22 25 30 22 18 23 25 16 20 26
Somewhat favourable 39 | 34 39 42 39| 40 37 43 40 35 38 40 37 40 39
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 62 41 53 70 79 62 62 73 62 53 60 65 53 60 65
Somewhat unfavourable 17 | 30 17 14 11| 17 16 12 14 24 18 14 22 16 16
Very unfavourable 13 | 23 14 13 6 14 12 11 14 16 9 15 18 17 10
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 30 53 32 26 18 31 28 24 28 40 27 28 40 88 26
Dontknow 8 | 6 15 4 4| 7 10| 4 10 8 2 7| 7 79
Prince William
Very favourable 47 | 25 37 55 65 46 a7 52 47 35 46 55 27 45 51
Somewhat favourable 28 | 32 32 23 24| 28 27 32 29 30 25 22 35 26 27
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 75 57 69 78 88 75 74 84 76 66 71 78 61 71 78
Somewhat unfavourable 11 | 24 11 8 5 12 10 6 8 16 12 9 21 9 10
Very unfavourable 8 13 9 9 4 9 8 6 9 12 6 8 12 12 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 36 20 18 9 21 17 12 17 28 18 17 33 21 16
Dontknow 7 | 7 11 5 2| 5 9 | 4 7 6 11 5| 6 77
Do you think King Charles will do a good or bad job as
King?
Verygood 24 | 6 19 29 39| 24 25 29 24 19 25 26 17 21 28
Fairlygood 42 | 45 40 45 43 45 40 46 40 45 39 42 39 44 43
TOTALGOOD 67 50 59 73 82 69 65 75 65 64 64 68 55 64 70
Fairlybad 9 | 20 11 5 5 10 9 8 8 10 9 12 13 10 8
Verybad 8 14 10 9 2 9 8 8 10 10 6 8 14 13 5
TOTALBAD 18 34 22 14 7 19 16 15 18 20 15 20 27 22 14
Dontknow 16 | 16 20 13 12| 13 19 | 10 18 17 21 12 | 17 14 16
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VI: Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender
Total [Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No [Con|Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female
Weighted Sample| 1014 |157(326] 110 |[139]|295| 162 |122| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 |266(301| 73 361 391 | 494 | 520
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Prince William will do a good or bad job as
Prince of Wales?
Verygood 44 | 67 39 32 69 38 32 |71 42 31 22 56 | 61 38 35 41 55 40 48
Fairlygood 30 |24 35 19 24 36 25 |22 32 28 26 32 128 32 21 29 31 31 30
TOTAL GOOD 74 92 75 51 93 74 57 92 74 59 49 88 89 70 56 70 85 71 78
Fairly bad 6 1 6 13 2 6 1212 6 10 13 3 3 7 1 8 3 7 5
Verybad 8 0o 7 26 0 8 910 7 20 23 1 1 10 18 10 2 9 6
TOTAL BAD 13 1 13 40 2 14 31 2 13 29 36 5 3 17 28 18 5 16 10
Don’'t know 13 7 13 9 5 12 12 7 13 12 15 7 8 14 16 12 10 13 12
Now King Charles has become King, the title Prince of
Wales has been given to Prince William. Do you support or
oppose Prince William being titled Prince of Wales?
Strongly support 41 | 77 30 22 73 29 24 |74 33 22 17 57 166 30 30 34 58 | 37 45
Somewhat support 26 | 13 34 15 18 33 23 |17 31 23 14 28 |22 29 16 25 22 26 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 90 64 37 91 62 47 90 64 45 31 85 88 58 45 59 81 63 70
Somewhat oppose 9 2 14 10 3 15 11 4 14 10 | 17 6 3 13 12 | 12 4 10 8
Strongly oppose 13 1 14 46 1 14 35 1 13 36 44 2 3 18 37 20 5 15 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 22 3 28 56 4 29 45 4 27 46 61 8 5 32 49 32 10 25 20
Don'tknow 12 | 7 8 7 5 9 8|6 9 9|9 7|7 10 6] 9 10 |12 11
In 1969 a ceremony (known as an investiture) took place in
Caernarfon Castle to formally acknowledge Prince Charles
as the Prince of Wales. An investiture does not have to
happen for someone to become the Prince of Wales.
Now that Prince William has become the Prince of Wales,
which of the following would you prefer?
An investiture takes place, similar to the ceremony held for
Prince Charles in Caernarfon Castle in 1969 19 | 26 18 9 24 17 14 |21 19 13 12 23|24 16 16 14 22 | 20 18
An investiture takes place but a different kind of ceremony to 30 | a3 32 27 41 33 25 |aa 33 25 23 39 |40 30 19 34 a4 | 29 22
the one in 1969
No investiture takes place 34 | 25 33 58 27 36 51 |27 32 53 57 27 |26 38 58 41 30 | 37 32
Don't know 17 6 16 7 7 14 10 7 16 10 8 10 | 10 16 7 11 14 15 19
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Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you think Prince William will do a good or bad job as
Prince of Wales?
Very good
Fairly good
TOTAL GOOD
Fairly bad
Very bad
TOTAL BAD
Don’t know

Now King Charles has become King, the title Prince of
Wales has been given to Prince William. Do you support or
oppose Prince William being titled Prince of Wales?
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

In 1969 a ceremony (known as an investiture) took place in
Caernarfon Castle to formally acknowledge Prince Charles
as the Prince of Wales. An investiture does not have to
happen for someone to become the Prince of Wales.

Now that Prince William has become the Prince of Wales,
which of the following would you prefer?

An investiture takes place, similar to the ceremony held for
Prince Charles in Caernarfon Castle in 1969

An investiture takes place but a different kind of ceremony to
the one in 1969

No investiture takes place

Don't know

Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total |16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2E | M92M | North ang South | SOUtN | South | Yes, | Yes, not
West East | West | fluently | fluently
Central

1014|140 373 [ 245 [ 256 | 507 [ 505 | 1904 [210| 226 | 210 | 174 | 98 | 291 [625
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
44 | 25 38 52 56| 45 43| 51 42 32 46 51 | 28 42 47
30 |3 34 26 28|30 31| 28 32 37 29 24 | 30 26 32
74 57 72 78 8 74 74 79 74 70 75 75 57 69 80
6 |14 5 4 3| 7 5 5 4 8 4 7 13 8 3
8 |17 9 6 2| 8 7 6 8 11 5 7 17 2 4
13 31 13 10 6 15 11 11 12 19 9 14 30 20 7
13|11 15 12 11|11 14| 10 14 11 16 12 | 13 12 13
41 |20 37 43 57| 38 44| 42 a1 3R 48 44 | 25 37 45
26 |29 27 25 22| 27 24| 30 26 28 20 24 | 21 25 26
66 48 63 68 8 65 68 71 67 60 68 68 46 62 72
9 |18 8 7 7|1 7 10 9 11 7 7 15 10 7
13|23 14 13 7| 14 12| 12 13 20 10 12 | 35 20 7
22 41 22 21 14 25 19 22 22 30 17 19 50 30 14
12|11 18 12 7] 10 13| 7 11 11 16 13 5 8 14
19 (20 22 16 15| 20 17 | 19 28 15 15 15 | 21 20 18
30 (18 26 34 40| 33 28| 32 27 30 32 30 | 22 28 33
34 (38 29 39 36|34 35| 32 33 40 33 34 | 44 38 31
17 |24 24 11 9| 13 20| 16 13 14 20 22 | 14 14 19
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